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New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415

www.nh.gov/veterans

Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400 .
Commandant Fax: (603)286-4242 ﬂ
. i
October 21, 2019
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu ' | ‘ L Er’ o

And the Honorable Councﬂ . ' Y
State House :
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

-INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

. In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $311,680.58 received during the period of July 1, 2019, to September 30, 2019, as
a result of ‘fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These

monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.
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EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resndent needs and related projects of the New
Hampshire Veterans Home.

Smcerely,

Mou\ 80A,J X szcg
Margaret D. LaBrecque "
Commandant :
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DATE:

07/01/2019

07/02/2019
07/02/2019
07/02/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/06/2018

07/09/2019

© 07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019

0711512019

0712212019
07/22/2019
0712312019
07/24/2019

07/25/2019
07/26/2019
0712712019
07130/2019
07/30/2019
07/31/2019
08/01/2019
08/02/2019
08/02/2019
08/02/2019
08/05/2019
08/06/2019
08/06/2019
08/08/2019
08/09/2019
08/12/2019

08/12/2019
08/19/2019

08/20/2019

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME
DONATIONS RECEIVED
JULY 1, 2019 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

ORGANIZATION:

Fidelity Charitable

Truist
The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Cheryl & Stephen Martin

New Hampshire Humanities Council
Pauline Hokanson
Paul Lloyd

Eva Montembeault Revocable Trust ¢/o

Devine Millimet & Branch Professional Assn.

Mary Moran
William Bertholdt

" Sandy Shene NH National Veterans Service

Commission

Lakes Region Seabees Island X4
Ronald Giroux

Karin Thibaudeau

Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Ronald & Carol Charrette

New Hampton Community Church
Louise Bailey

American Legion - District 3

Katherine & David Delle Chiaie
Colette Lettero °

Dennis & Ruth Vicla

Priscilla Evans

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Linda Woodes

William Bertholdt

Granite United Way

Cody Dumont

Cruise Night 2019

Priscilla Flanagan

American Legion Cheney-Amstrong Post 5
American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 5

Jon Pearse

Bridget Hannibal

Paul Lloyd

Meredith Rotary Club
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Anonymous

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George
Sargent, Sr.

Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George
Sargent, Sr,

Resident Benefit Fund - for special presentation

Memory of Norman Dalbec /
Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
June 2019 Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund

. Memory of William Walsh, Sr.
‘Sunshine Cart needs

Sponsorship of ice cream social on 6/15/19

Sponsership of Ice Cream Social on 7-13-19
Memory of Eugene Bowers

Resident Benefit Fund in memory of Frank
Bevacqua

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
June 2019 Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Earl Burns

Sponsorship of Pizza Party and Bingo on July 27,
2019

Memory of Col. Nickclas Monteforte
Memory of Col. Nickolas Monteforte
Memory of Gerard E. Mongeon
Memory of Col. Nickolas Menteforte
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Larry Wilsey

Sunshine Cart Needs

Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit}
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (Cruise Night 2019)
Memory of Nickolas Monteforte
Sunshine Cart needs

Sunshine Cart needs

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Nickolas Monteforte

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
July 2019 Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
July 2019 Board Meeting)

. Resident Benefit Fund

AMOLUINT:
$100.00

$16.00
$269.72
$50.00

$200.00
$100.00
$22.04

$300,000.00

- $.1 00.00
' $25.00
$165.00

$165.00
$50.00
$50.00

$42.92

$25.00
$500.00
$10.00
$300.00

$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$198.22
$200.00
$25.00
$167.74
$600.00
$1,285.80
$20.00
$100.00
$25.00
$200.00
$25.00
$22.04

$617.00
$42.92

$10.00
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DATE:

08/22/2019
08/28/2019
»08/29/2019

08/30/2019
08/30/2019
08/30/2019
08/31/2019
09/01/2019

‘09/03/2018
09/03/2019
09/04/2019
08/05/2019
05/11/2019

08/11/2019
09/16/2019
09/116/2019

09172019
09/17/2019

09/20/2019
09/27/2019
09/28/2019

ORGANIZATION:

Joanne Klose
Dianne & Robert Stoehrer
Laconia Lodge of Elks

Laurie McDonald

Sons of the American Legion Post #67
Daniel & Barbara McCarthy

Lee Memorizal Post VFW 10676
Patriot Riders of America - NH

Louis & Donna Shepard

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Laurie Ann Doucetle

Judy Segalla

Paul Lioyd

Mary Nudd
Guyer-Carignan AL Post 22
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

New Hampshire Humanities Council
Robert & Janice McWhinnie

Kar Gould
Ronald & Carol Charrette
Famity Fun Day

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Memory of Gerard Mongeon
Memory of Col. Nickolas Manteforte

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Cruise
Night - August 2019)

Memory of George Doucette
Recreation Fund

Honor of Frank Gauvain
Memory of Gerard Mongeon

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from 4th Annupal
Paoker Run)

Memory of George Doucette
Resident Benefit Fund

Meamory of George Doucette
Memory of Francis Bevacqua, Jr.

Resident Benefit Fund {mileage reimbursement to
August 2019 Board Meeting)

Memory of Robert V. Griffin, Jr.
Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from fundraiser)

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
August 2019 Board Meeting)

Grant for "The Capital Crime of Witchcraft” - 10/2/19

Christmas 2019 (sponsorship of gifts for 3
rasidents)

Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (Family Fun Day 2019 -
50750 - $123.00; Ticket Sales - $584.00)

Grand Total;

AMOUNT:

$50.00
$50.00
$1,500.00

$25.00
$500.00
$25.00
$250.00
$1,306.00

$50.00
$198.22
$140.00 .

$50.00

$22.04

$60.00
$200.00
$42.92

$200.00
$150.00

$250.00
$50.00
$707.00

+311,680.58
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