OC1 23/13 AM (3:45 UHD



Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant

New Hampshire Veterans Home 139 Winter Street Tilton, NH 03276-5415 www.nh.gov/veterans



Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 286-4242

October 21, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached list of monies totaling \$311,680.58 received during the period of July 1, 2019, to September 30, 2019, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely, La Brecque ON GOAL Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME DONATIONS RECEIVED JULY 1, 2019 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
07/01/2019	Fidelity Charitable	Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$100.00
07/02/2019	Truist	Resident Benefit Fund	\$16.00
07/02/2019	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$269.72
07/02/2019	Cheryl & Stephen Martin	Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$50.00
07/03/2019	New Hampshire Humanities Council	Resident Benefit Fund - for special presentation	\$200.00
07/03/2019	Pauline Hokanson	Memory of Norman Dalbec	\$100.00
07/06/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to June 2019 Board Meeting)	\$22.04
07/09/2019	Eva Montembeault Revocable Trust c/o Devine, Millimet & Branch Professional Assn.	Resident Benefit Fund	\$300,000.00
07/09/2019	Mary Moran	, Memory of William Walsh, Sr.	× \$100.00
07/09/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart needs	\$25.00
07/10/2019	Sandy Shene NH National Veterans Service Commission	Sponsorship of ice cream social on 6/15/19	\$165.00
07/10/2019	Lakes Region Seabees Island X4	Sponsorship of Ice Cream Social on 7-13-19	\$165.00
07/15/2019	Ronald Giroux	Memory of Eugene Bowers	\$50.00
07/15/2019	Karin Thibaudeau	Resident Benefit Fund in memory of Frank Bevacqua	\$50.00
07/15/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to June 2019 Board Meeting)	\$42.92
07/22/2019	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$25.00
07/22/2019	New Hampton Community Church	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
07/23/2019	Louise Bailey	Memory of Earl Burns	\$10.00
07/24/2019	American Legion - District 3	Sponsorship of Pizza Party and Bingo on July 27, 2019	\$300.00
07/25/2019	Katherine & David Delle Chiaie	Memory of Col. Nickolas Monteforte	\$50.00
07/26/2019	Colette Lettero	Memory of Col. Nickolas Monteforte	\$25.00
07/27/2019	Dennis & Ruth Viola	Memory of Gerard E. Mongeon	\$25.00
07/30/2019	Priscilla Evans	Memory of Col. Nickolas Monteforte	\$25.00
07/30/2019	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$198.22
07/31/2019	Linda Woodes	Memory of Larry Wilsey	\$200.00
08/01/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart Needs	\$25.00
08/02/2019	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)	\$167.74
08/02/2019	Cody Dumont	Resident Benefit Fund	. \$600.00
08/02/2019	Cruise Night 2019	Resident Benefit Fund (Cruise Night 2019)	\$1,285.80
08/05/2019	Priscilla Flanagan	Memory of Nickolas Monteforte	\$20.00
08/06/2019	American Legion Cheney-Armstrong Post 5	Sunshine Cart needs	\$100.00
08/06/2019	American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 5	Sunshine Cart needs	\$25.00
08/08/2019	Jon Pearse	Resident Benefit Fund	\$200.00
08/09/2019	Bridget Hannibal	Memory of Nickolas Monteforte	\$25.00
08/12/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to July 2019 Board Meeting)	\$22.04
08/12/2019	Meredith Rotary Club	Resident Benefit Fund	\$617.00
08/19/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to July 2019 Board Meeting)	\$42.92
08/20/2019	Anonymous	Resident Benefit Fund	\$10.00

Page 1 of 2

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
08/22/2019	Joanne Klose	Memory of Gerard Mongeon	\$50.00
08/28/2019	Dianne & Robert Stoehrer	Memory of Col. Nickolas Monteforte	\$50.00
■08/29/2019	Laconia Lodge of Elks	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Cruise Night - August 2019)	\$1,500.00
08/30/2019	Laurie McDonald	Memory of George Doucette	\$25.00
08/30/2019	Sons of the American Legion Post #67	Recreation Fund	\$500.00
08/30/2019	Daniel & Barbara McCarthy	Honor of Frank Gauvain	\$25.00
08/31/2019	Lee Memorial Post VFW 10676	Memory of Gerard Mongeon	\$250.00
09/01/2019	Patriot Riders of America - NH	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from 4th Annual Poker Run)	\$1,306.00
09/03/2019	Louis & Donna Shepard	Memory of George Doucette	\$50.00
09/03/2019	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$198.22
09/04/2019	Laurie Ann Doucette	Memory of George Doucette	\$140.00
09/05/2019	Judy Segalla	Memory of Francis Bevacqua, Jr.	\$50.00
09/11/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to August 2019 Board Meeting)	\$22.04
09/11/2019	Mary Nudd	Memory of Robert V. Griffin, Jr.	\$60.00
09/16/2019	Guyer-Carignan AL Post 22	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from fundraiser)	\$200.00
09/16/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to August 2019 Board Meeting)	\$ 42.9 2
09/17/2019	New Hampshire Humanities Council	Grant for "The Capital Crime of Witchcraft" - 10/2/19	\$200.00
09/17/2019	Robert & Janice McWhinnie	Christmas 2019 (sponsorship of gifts for 3 residents)	\$150.00
09/20/2019	Karl Gould	Resident Benefit Fund	\$250.00
09/27/2019	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$50.00
09/28/2019	Family Fun Day	Resident Benefit Fund (Family Fun Day 2019 - 50/50 - \$123.00; Ticket Sales - \$584.00)	\$707.00

۰

۰.

Grand Total:

311,680.58